

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 16537-16538/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2011 in LPA No. 1064/2011, LPA No.1066/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJEEV DABLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PT.B.D.SHARMA UNIV.OF HEALTH SCI.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are of the considered opinion that it is not necessary to adjudicate these matters on merits in view of the directions issued by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 9717 of 2011.

We, therefore, dismiss these special leave petitions as having become infructuous.

Any question of law raised in the special leave petitions is specifically kept open.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master